Actual Actual Actual Actual
1977718 1978772 1977/78 1978779
£ £ £ & £ £ £ £

EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE
Fourth District & :
River Glen Soke Dykes Deeping Feu
. ; : Digtricts:
Pumping Station: 5 614 _E_HE“E_a- Y
” . 6 end Roding 4
914 Electricity , 1,774 "637 Hand Cleansing & Cotting "437
29 Maintenance & Repairs 151 3,621 Machine Roding - Labour 4,488
Bungalow - Malntgnance & 6,880 Plant. 9,383
1,234 Repairs 45 150 Machine Cleansing - Labour 941
130 - Rates J“50 116 Plant q ,097
48 2,955 Telephone . 05 8,173 45 Flail Mowing - Labour 54
District: '3451 Chemical Weed cpliml 2%
. emical Wee ontro
2b Hand Roding 119 573 TFascine Works =
?éz Machine Roding - Labour 507 1,734 General Work 805
Plant 1,064 1,982 1 1 i ,
65 Meghine Gleamsing = Debour = 1,982 8,48 Drains Inspector's Wages %,451 22503
108 Plant - Cottages:
i Flail Mowing -~ Labour 63
4 Pl Ent 75 No. 1 North Drove Bank
46 Chemical Weed Control 69 471 Maintenance & Repairs 140
_6 1,287 General Work . es 2,020 b5 536 Rates 80 220
4,242 Total Expenditure 4,193 No. 2 North Drove Bank
154 Maintenance & Repairs 92
INCOME _80 234 Rates 80 172
748 Insurance Claim - Bungalow Repair - No, 9 River Bank
%,494  Nett Expenditure to summary page 25 4,193 é@ a8 gzégzenance % BEpHRS 2%3 312
19,339 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 23,207
EXPENDITURE o —
Pode Hole Pumping Station
5,787 Electricity 11,204
- Gas 0Oil %, 015
10 Lubricants -
15218 Maintenance & Repairs 1,650
5,684 Attendant's Wages 8,499
House - Maintenance &
170 Repairs 181
165 Rates 188
194 1%,3%29 General Work - 24,737 )
S e 3
13,329 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 24,737

T | (12)




Actual Actual Actual Actual
1977778 1978/79 1977778 1978/ 79
£ £ £ £ & £ £ £

EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE
Counter Drain River Welland Soke Dykes
498 Machine Roding - Labour 439 5E Hand Roding 95
605 Plant 904 271 Hand Cleansing -
B Machine Cleansing -~ Labour - 302 Machine Roding ~ Labour 354
26 Plant - 591 Plant 638
224 Flail Mowing - Labour 186 47 Fleil Mowing -~ Labour -
208 Plant 218 50 Plant »
101 Weed Cutting - Labour 55 - Fencing and Gate Repairs 95
93 u Plant 92 _20 1,333 General Work = 1,182
%6 Weed Removal - Labour 134 sy i O
27 ' Plant 93 1,333 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 1,182
_99 2,012 General Work 11 2,132 i ——
2,012 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 2y 158
g — EXPENDITURE
North and South Drove Drains
EXPENDITURE 1 82? ﬁanﬁ Rod%ng . 216
; ’ achine Roding - Labour 1,1
Vernatts Drain 1,962 g e 2:1%g
Sluice: 409 Flail Mowing - Labour 208
i ol ﬁﬁaintenance & Repairs 254 32? e Pt Plant 572
231 Attendant's Wages 281 70 S GRS, o= o AT 22
Bungalow - Maintenance & 86 Weed Removal - Labour 78
96 Repalrs 4192 1,048 T2 Plant 60
22 773 REnes 2 ’ 232 Chemical Weed Control - Lebour 130
Digtrict: g%g 2 4 Materials 860
75 Hand Roding . 28# 216 ;195 General Work 8 6,081
hi Rodi - Labou .
i%; Machine Roding Plantr 631 6,195 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 6,081
209 Flail Mowing - Labour 13
176 Plant 18
18 Weed Cutting - Labour 189
201 Plant 240
47 Weed Removal - Labour 34
55 Plant 41
69 Chemical Weed Control -~ Labour T2
540 Materials 577
1,009 3,198 General Work 582 2,483
Lixed = it

3,971 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 3,531

—— s
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Actual

1977778

1,086
633
198
37

43
50
33

1,105
123

187
358
264

14

654
35
44
79

2l

18

245590
2,395

2,137
2,131

839
839

EXPENDITURE
Crowland Common District

Hand Roding s
Hand Cleansing
Machine Roding - Labour

Plant
Machine Cleansing - Labour

Plant
Flail Mowing - Labour
Plant

General Work

[&n

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

EXPENDITURE
First District

Hand Roding
Hand Cleansing

Machine Roding - Labour
Plant
Machine Cleansing - Labour
- Plant

Chemical Weed Control
Tunnel Cleansing
General Work

833
131
571
13
12

-

12

—
[

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

EXPENDITURE
Second District

Hand Roding

Hand Cleansing

Machine Roding - Labour
Plant

General Work
Total Expenditure to summary page 2

(16)

3

Actual

2,968

2,968

1872
1:572

—————

14357
504
347
646

38
49
137

———

[

1,692
1,692

3,925
3,925

5,078
3,078

EXPENDITURE
Third District

Hand Roding

Hand Cleansing

Machine Roding - Labour
Plant

Flail Mowing -~ Labour

Plant
Chemical Weed Control
General Work

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

EXPENDITURE
Fifth Digtrict

Hand Roding
Hand Cleansing
Machine Roding - Labour
Plant
Machine Cleansing - Labour
Plant

General Work

2,677
696
181
227
453
750

1,038

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

EXPENDITURE
Sixth District

Hand Roding
Hand Cleansing
Machine Roding - ILabour

Plant
Machine Cleansing - Labour
Plant
Flail Mowing ~ Labour
Plant

General Work

1,089
565
455
911
286
330

s D

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

(17)

Actual

1978779
£

2,280
8,020

6,122
6,122

4,011
4,011




Actual

1978/79
£ £
EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE
Counter Drain Washes Crowland and Cowbit Washes
46% Hand Rodingh 334 Pumping Station:
99 Hand (leansing 276 762 Electricity 1,638
102 Machine Roding - Labour 203 276 Maintenance & Repairs 247
264 Plant 409 365 Attendant's Wages 452
474 Machine Cle'ansing - %?_bo%r 219 1_52 1,555 Insurance ._._.1_.5.9. 2,48'7
an T
439 1,8%1 General Work 100 1,412 BER rvem:
- | 12 %64 Hand Roding 205
1,831 Total Expenditure to summary page 25 4 514 Machine Roding - Labour 808
e - 987 Plant 1,641
- Machine Cleansing - Labour 132
_ - Plant 173
EXPENDITURE 62 : Flail Mowing - Labour -
Deeping St. James District 66 Plant -
= o7 Chemical Weed Control - Labour 85
1,007 Hand Roding 1’842 105 Materials 126
Ao Hand Oleanglng el 221 153 2,348 General Work 8 2178
“ Roding - Labour .
%gz Hachine . Plant 370 Tributary Dykes:
-~ Machine Cleansing - Labour 367 BES Hand Roding 267
_ Plant 397 - Hand Cleansing 505
T4 Flail Mowing - Labour 12 551 Machine Roding - Labour 903
84 Plant 4z 186 1,099 Plant 2,121
133 1,829 General Work DG 4, ki 211 Machine Cleansing - Labour 251
— e -“786 450 Plant 226
1,829 Total Expenditure to summary page és 4, ol Flail Mowing - Labour 30
. - ' Plant 45
22 2,889 General Work 84 4,432
6,792 Total Expenditure 10,097
INCOME
Anglian Water Authority - 25% New
River and Pumping Station
9% Maintenance 1:;416

B T

5,819 Nett Expenditure to summary page 25 8,681

(18) (19)




Actual

1977/78

1,790

3,713
1,281

168

8o

3,095

9,743

12,838

6,258
6,258

£
EXPENDITURE
Bourne & Thurlby
Pumping Station:
Electricity 3,194
Maintenance & Repairs 417
. Attendant's Wages 814
Bungalow - Maintenance &
Repairs 22
Rates 127
Telephone 34
District:
Hand Roding 4,067
Hand Cleansing 1,412
Machine Roding - Labour 880
Plant 1,924
Machine Cleansing - Labour 58%
Plant 791
Flail Mowing -~ Labour -
Plant -
Chemical Weed Control -
Slipe Rent 5
General Work 1,020

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

EXPENDITURE
Baston District

Hand Roding 4.4 18
Hand Cleansing & Cotting 707,
Machine Roding -~ Labour 197
Plant 347

Flail Mowing - Labour . -

Plant ' =

Chemical Weed Control -
General Work 244

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

(20)

Actual
1978779
£

4,813

10,682
15,495

6,013
6,013

908

1T 252

18,140

£
EXPENDITURE
Maxey
Pumping Station:
Electricity 675
Maintenance & Repairs 388
Attendant's Wages 351
LBt riets
Hand Roding 7,904
Hand Cleansing 4,964
Machine Roding - Labour 642
Plant 1,148
Machine Cleansing - Labour g5
Plant 473
Flail Mowing - Labour 476
Plant 456
Chemical Weed Control -
General Work 3,280

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

ADDITIONAL PLANT

EXPENDITURE

Additional Plant

Mustang & Weedcutting Bucket 26,948
Circular Saw Attachment 844
Air-Driven Chain Saw ___ 386

Total Expenditure to summary page 25

(2]

Actual

978/79

1,414

20,197
21,611

28,178
28,178




Actual

IE?;ZES

66,628
9,388
4,732

4,229
1,562
3,873
1,002

523
326

464

954

576
1,313
1,005

7,558
2,299
83

60

18

92,787

4,023
96,810

10,000
86,810

ADMINISTRATI ON

Actual
1978779
£ £
EXPENDITURE
Administration

Salaries, N.I.& Superannuation 52,467 &/522
Other Staff Expenses 7,852 %19
Pensions & Gratuities 4,742 Cass
Office Expenses -

Printing, Stationery etec. 4,4%2 3220

New Equipment 1,563 194

Telephones 1,463 ol
Collection Expenses 4,394 5342
Members Expenses 903 13%2

—hkeetion-EXperees =" .. -

Inspection Expenses 570 L1%
A.D.A. & N.W.C, 327 L)
Legal and Professional Charges 240 150
Auvdit Fee 464 wusgl

Study Visit to Holland

289 - 79,706

Deeping House 8¢
Wages: 1,033 (170
Premises -

Maintenance & Repairs 1,145 138}

Light, Heat and Power 1554p =01

Rates | 1,114 139/

Cleaning Materials 30 9 4,868

Total Expenditure {31384,574
INCOME 1.t

Recharge to Black Sluice--

I...#D%':B‘F' o= 2
Miscellaneous Recharges 2,065 2319
Miscellaneous Sales -
Deeping House - Contribution

to Heating and Lighting 260 2bo

Total Income 57T5‘2’325
Nett Expenditure to summary page 25 “rxm'82,249
P -

(22)

RECOVERABLE ONCOSTS

Actual
T977/78
£ £
EXPENDITURE
Employees - Wage Overheads
11,324 National Insurance
Sy e Superannuation
16,164 Holiday Pay
4,700 Sick Pay
940490 Travelling
27,011 Wage Supplements
63 To.B7T Other
Supervision and Small Plant
9,874 Employees ~ Salaries
2,675 Transport
82 Telephones

Small Plant and Insurance
Inspection Cover

General Stores

_ 528 13,159

1,822 Employees -~ Wages
Premises -
586 Maintenance & Repairs
167 Light, Heat & Power
84 Rates
213 Insurance
123 Miscellaneous Expenses
_ 244 5,239 Stock Handling by Crane
. 90,275 Total Expenditure
. INCOME
87,891 Recoveries as Labour Oncosts
4,218 | Materials Oncost Recharges
239 | Discounts
26 | Nett Appreciation
. / 92,374 Total Income
/ CR 2,099 Nett Surplus to summary page 25
\ |\‘a e ‘l i; t :’15/‘»"— ET«-‘\:= CAXA < L"j E\ _ R0 €Y
*\,M,_ ——— N‘\ \é(;;:_(i,,ﬁﬂ,«‘«“@f‘ .T AQAaS fuf‘*n(\f
(23)

Actual
1972279

2%

6,925 §¥¢!
14,934 31336
3,590 2638~
11,033 B683
21,990 Hﬁfﬁ
1,213 71,685
_:f?’_b:u(a Y
? 1 94 1“-_’,‘-‘::‘;

p)
3,070 3198
158 128

_1,988 ¥%18,410
Mﬁf“

3,921 au#

1

389 104l

1 ‘]8 187

722 ¢

210 &

314 w -
%% S0 6,007

_f7§396,102
J2435'g

93,473 TS
4,110 gsore

Juo
I8

76301
il

-CR 1,875




Actual

1977/78
£

14,614

411
598
498
324

1,662
585

418
29

17,517
bed
264

56
96

PODE_HOLE WORKSHOPS

R |
\ 4
Derecrato ( g‘\
e ectalian (@Wx

Actual
1978/79
£ £
EXPENDITURE
Employees 17,73320%31
Premises - ;
Maintenance & Repairs 493 201k
Light, Heat, Power & Water 661 1148
Rates 691 qu
Insurance 497 wg
Telephone 294 Wi
Equipment - y
Running Costs 3,388\03%
smesomall Tools 5 Ko
[ Trensport - R 5 678
’ Van Running Costs 591 19
| Carriage 68 o 76
19,139 | Total Expenditure Hmwﬂ?4,§lﬁ
INCOME
Recharges 22,658 2L903
Materials Oncost Recharged 744 s8¢
Discounts 8 =
Sale of Scrap 187 24§ £ 54
18,456 = Total Income R 23796
683 | 1" Expenditume to summary page 25 2 1,125
‘ I l
"_.,,,-c-—-
OTHER EXPENSES
Miscellaneous Transport
Charges 13,895 = >
General Insurances 8,092 798
Drainage Rates on Board's &
19,929 Property ___391 k322,378
79,929 .~ Total Expenditure to summary page 25 22,378
Contsioution 5 Jocd Goabie E \\; seakel-
[ xoyed -~ 2y
(24) 8251

|

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND REVENUE ACCOUNT

Page  Actual 1977/78
z £

- Owww

(CoR 0B Ne AR CAN NS 2 R0 3 Y S U N NS

N DY =
O ow

21

[AS I A IS IS T A6 )
BAO N -

164,476°

86,810

CR 2,099
683
19,92

® & ® 00 8 @

256,522
6,858
145

4 8 4 0 8 0 8

263,525

a6 s 008 e

£ 6,274

Summary

EXPENDITURE
Maintenance:

Kirton and Frampton
Fosdyke Marsh

Five Towns

Risegate Eau

Spalding and Pinchbeck
Fourth District and

River Glen Soke Dykes
Pode Hole Pumping Station
Deeping Fen

Counter Drain

Vernatts Drain
River Welland Soke Dykes
North & South Drove Drains
Crowland Common District
First District

Second District
Third District
Fifth District

Sixth District

Counter Drain Washes
Deeping St. James District
Crowland & Cowbit Washes
Bourne & Thurlby
Baston District
Maxey

Additional Plant
Administration ‘
Recoverable Oncosts
Pode Hole Workshops
Other Expenses

Total Expenditure

INCOME
Rates
Interest
Contributions

Total Income

Deficiency for year
(25)

Actual 1978/79

£ £

2,049
1,550
15,802
22,592
17,197
4,193
24,737
23,207
2,132
5,531
1,182
6,081
2,968
1:572
501
2,220
6,122
4,011
1,412
4,186
8,681
15,495
6,013

21,611 199,045

28,178

82,249

CR 1,875

1,125

22,378

331,100

296,764

7,394

....145

304,303

£ 26,797




THE BALANCE SHEET

The balence sheet on the next two pages sets out the
Board's financial position as at the 31st March, 1979, and
the format is the same as was used a year earlier. The
following explanations of some of the items may be helpful.

1a Capital Outlay

Consequent upon the Board's decision to include in
its accounts only those assets having a realisable value,
this item now comprises only property and plant falling
within that category. The items are included at their
likely realisable value at 31st March, 1979, and are listed
on pages 30 - 32, It should be noted that no change has
been made in the values of land in the Board's ownership,
as a review of land holdings is pending.

2 Deferred Charges

These comprise capital expenditure on schemes in
progress, or on completed schemes which are not fully
financed, e.g. where there is relevant debt outstanding.

As schemes are completed, or fully financed, the deferred
charges are either written out of the accounts, where the
item concerned does not have a realisable value, or
alternatively transferred to "Capital Outlay" if a saleable
asset has been acquired.

Bis Capital Discharged

This section indicates the source of financing of
all capital outlay and deferred charges. The figures have
been adjusted to reflect the fact that numerous "assets"
which 4id not have a realisable value have been written
out of the accounts. A new heading,"Capital Appreciation',
arises following the decision that saleable assets, namely
Board's property, which had formerly appeared in the
Balance Sheet at cost should now be included at current
saleable value. This has resulted in a capital appreciation
of £178,075.

Supporting Information

Tn addition to the schedule of Board's assets referred
to above, details of the capital receipts situation and a
schedule of loans outstanding are given on pages 33 and 34.

(27)




